
HICKS & JUDD, MANUFACTURERS HOTEL REGISTERS, 23 FIRST ST.

COB 331 COF
Coburn Ira W., whip braider, r. 1403 Valencia
Coburn Joseph W., stairbuilder, r. 1403 Valencia
Coburn Joseph W. Jr.. r. 1403 Valencia
Coburn Loren, r. 2759 Mission
Coburn Sophie E. Miss, clerk C. A. Edson b Co., r.

2()11 Pine
Coburu Walter, mariner, r. 922 J^ Natonia
Coburn William, merchant, r. 30 Octavia
Ccccoli Donato, fruit and vegetables, 1200 Kearny
Cochell Absalom, salesman, r. 1115 Montgomery
Cochell John T., compositor, r. 1115 Montgomery
Cochinard F., agent Comptoir D'Escompte de

Paris, 412 Montgomery, r. Union Chib
Cochius Otto, cellarraan, r. 1326!^ Broadway
Cochran Henry, porter Security Savings Bank, 228

Montgomery
Cochran James, carpenter, r. 908 Minna
Cochran James, molder Risdon I. and L. Works, r. 10

Silver
Cochran James H., policeman, r. 2021 Hyde
Cochran John, contractor, r. 419 Hyde
Cochran John B., carpenter, r. 2021 Hyde
Cochran John H., plumber Demers & Eisner, r. 2021

Hyde
Cochran John J., captain U. 8. A., asBistant surgeon,

Presidio
Cochran John T. (J. T. Cochran & Co.) r. Oakland
Cochran John T., traveling salesman Samuel More &

Co.
Cochran Joseph P. (Craig & Cochran) r. 312 Eddy
Cochran J. T. & Co. (John T. Cochran) shipping and

commission merchants, 302 California

Cochran Julia W., widow, r, 928 Valencia
Cochran O.K., r. 519 Sixth
Cochran Richard, laborer Mechanics' Mill, r. Oakland
Cochran Robert, salesman, r. 1917 Jessie
Cochran Robert E., laborer Lachman & Jacobi, r. 134

Fourth
Cochran Robert N., r. 535 M Stevenson
Cochran William, butcher, r. 542 Bryant
Cochran William, teamster, r. 112 Perry
Cochran William R., stableman J. Morton & Co., r.

308 Taylor
Cochrane Alexander M., waiter, r. 523 Kearny
Cochrane Edwin O., dentist, 850 Market, r.323 Larkin
Cochrane James W., law student C. B. Darwin, r. San

Rafael
Cochrane Johanna, widow, r. 632 Stevenson
Cochrane Joseph, r. 29 Grant Av
Cochrane Joshua J., gilder, r. 313 Kearny
Cochrane Maggie L. Miss, dressmaker, r. 13 Van Ness

Av
Cochrane Maria Mrs., dressmaking, 13 Van Ness Av
Cochrane Richard R., waiter, r. 113 William
Cochrane Robert, carpenter, r. 1301 Kearny
Cochrane Robert R., clerk Recorder's Olfice, r. 1301

Kearny
Cochrane Thomas, clerk Charles Montgomery, r. 949

Mission
8^ Cochrane. See Cochran and Corcoran
Cocian Nicholas, liquor saloon, 449 Broadway, r. 644

Filbert
Cockburn George M., chemist, r. 513 Twenty-sixth
Cocbrill Robert L., policeman, r. 226 Taylor
Cockrill Theodore G., salesman, r. 1456 O'Farrell
Cockroft Louis F., passenger and ticket agent Oceanic

SS. Co., 327 Market, r. Oakland
Cocks Barzilla, shipjoiner, r. 903 Guerrero
Coddington William, r. 210 Eddy
Code, Elfelt & Co. (Phillip D. Code and Joseph El-

felt) mnfrs pickles, etc, 125 Main, office 314 Wash-
ington

Code Emma S. Mrs., principal Lombard St. Primary
School, r. 121 Oak

Code George R., machinist Pac. Iron Works, r. 121
Oak

Code James A., superintendent Code, Elfelt & Co., r.

930 Valencia

DR. BAZAN'S
THERMO-ELECTRIC

RUSSIAN and TURKISH BATHS

Also Medicated and Electric Batlis Giyen.

415 SUTTER STREET. 415

BOILERS and STOVES
Connected lor Hoi and Cold Waier Ui tlie Dest manner.

WATER BACKS, WATER HEATERS,
Of all kinds made and repaired.

W. E
PLUMBER,

Establl8he<l 18(!0.

LANE,
605 KEARNY STREET.

Telephone 315.

Code John, teamster, r. 25 Tweutj -second, bet Mission
and Bartlett

Code Mamie F. Miss, teacher music, r. 121 Oak
Code Phillip D. (Code. Elfelt & Co.) r. 930 Valencia
CodePhillipD. Jr., clerk Code, Elfelt & Co., r. 930

Valencia
B^" Code. See Coad
Codeglia Antone, wood and coal, 313 Broadway, r. 318

Broadway
Codington Charles F., shinplng clerk Castle Bros., r.

1041 Howard
Codington Frank P., clerk W. H. Codington, r. 2667

Howard
Codington William H., proptr Pac. Glue and Soap

Factory, Teneriffe. bet Adele and Stringham, r.

2667 Howard
Cody Charles J., teamster, r. 181 California Av, B. H.
Cody Cornelius A., salesman J. J. O'Brien & Co., r. 17

Polk
Cody James F., clerk, r. cor Twenty-ninth and Mission
Cody John, dairyman, r. 118 Clinton
Cody John, peddler, r. 23 Ash Av
Cody Lawrence, painter, r. NW cor Twenty-ninth and

Mission
Cody Matthew, melter Fulton Iron Works, r. 9 Garden
Cody Michael, lineman Pac. Bell Telephone Co., r.

1423 Pine
Cody Nelson L. A., druggist J. R. Gates & Co., r. 615

Stockton
Cody Patrick J., liquor saloon, NW cor Twenty-ninth

and Mission
Cody Thomas F., clerk, r. 428 Sixth
Cody William E., r. 605 Taylor
8^" Cody. See Coady
Coe Edward H., steward City and County Hospital, r.

1206 Leavenworth
Coe Edward W., cashier Davis Bros., r. 1506 California

Coe George E., inspector Custom House, r. 1812 Mis-
sion

Coe George H. salesman Payot, Upham & Co., r 419
Geary

Coe H. R., r. 266 Brannan
Coe John B., salesman J. J. Evans, r. 419 Geary
Coe Lawrence W., r. 2506 Sacramento
Coe N. T. Mrs., furnished rooms, 419 Geary
Coe Orlo R., collector, r. 539 California
Coe Percy B., salesman, r. 1500 California
Coe S. Q. Mrs., teacher New Home Sewing Machine

Co., r. 794 Twenty^fourth
Coe William R., carpenter, r. 1506 California
Coelho Joaquin, capitalist, r. 423 M Greenwich
Coen Martiu P., batcher, Manilla, bet Yazoo and

Susquehanna, r. Trinidad, bet Platte and Yazoo
Coen William, hog dealer, r. E s Trinidad, bet Yazoo

and Platte

H^" Coen. See Cohan, Cohen, Cohn, Cone, Kohen
and Kohn

Coey David N., clerk Custom House, r. Oakland
Coey James, mining, office 402 Montgomery, room 21,

r. 615 Stockton
Coey William J., clerk Custom House, r. 616 McAllis-

ter
Cofer Elliott M. (Cofer, Hills & Co.) r. 1830 Turk
Gofer, Hills & Co. (Elliott M. Cofer and Austin H.

Hills) commission merchants, 36 California

Cofer William W., framemaker S. A. Perry & Co., r.

136 Liberty
Cofanev Edward, undertaker James McGinn, r. 39

Eddy
Coffee Andrew J., notary public, 507 California, r.

646 Folsom
Coffee Edward E., clerk Osborn & Alexander, r. 1555 Ji

Marliet
Coffee Frank L., collector Pac. Gas Improvement Co.,

r. 646 Folsom
Coffee George W., bookkeeper London and S. F. Bank

(limited) r. Alameda
Coffte John (Walcom, Gowan & Coffee) r. 704 Larkin

W. B. BANCROFT & CO
49 F!RST ST.
TELEPHONE 82. PRINTERS. ETC.


